||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| ||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
8-bit I
2
C-bus and SMBus I/O port with reset
2015-07-0028   PT0552-2 8/18/15
1
PI4IOE5V9557
Features

C-bus and SMBus I/O port with reset
 TQFN 4x4-16(ZY)
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Code Package
PI4IOE5V9557WE W 16-Pin,150 mil Wide SOIC
PI4IOE5V9557WEX W 16-Pin,150 mil Wide SOIC,Tape & Reel
PI4IOE5V9557LE L Lead free and Green 16-pin TSSOP16(173mil wide)
PI4IOE5V9557LEX L
Lead free and Green 16-pin TSSOP16(173mil wide)
Tape &Reel
PI4IOE5V9557ZYEX ZY Lead free and Green 16-pin TQFN4.0x4.0, Tape & Reel
Note:
 E = Pb-free and Green
 Adding X Suffix= Tape/Reel
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  1-800-435-2336 www.pericom.com